
Lyon (1-5 , 0-3) -vs- Hendrix (4-3 , 2-1)
10/25/2025 at Conway, AR, Arkansas (Young-Wise Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 02:54 PM   Duration: 02:54
Referee: Smith,Eric   Line Judge: Evans,Jarrett   Side Judge: Chase,Thaddeus   Umpire: 
Back Judge: Gonzalez,Jorge   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Segovia,Eduardo   Field Judge: Gonzalez,Edgar
Temperature: 65   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 10/25/2025
Site: Conway, AR, Arkansas (Young-Wise Memorial Stadium)
Attendance: 1,750

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
LCS 7 14 0 0 21
HDX 17 7 14 0 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play LCS HDX
1st 11:26 HDX - Brandenburg,Clay 16 yd field goal 9 plays, 48 yards, TOP 03:23 0 3

1st 07:32
HDX - Bruce,Westin 64 yd pass from Buniff,Jacob (Brandenburg,Clay kick) 1 plays, 64 yards, TOP
00:10 0 10

1st 03:26
LCS - Williams,Jacobi 8 yd pass from Johnson,Grayson (Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick) 10 plays, 67
yards, TOP 04:03 7 10

1st 01:22 HDX - White,Auvic 57 yd run (Brandenburg,Clay kick), 5 plays, 83 yards, TOP 02:02 7 17
2nd 13:10 LCS - Williams,Javarion 26 yd run (Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick), 7 plays, 54 yards, TOP 03:04 14 17

2nd 05:59
LCS - Ellis,Ta'Jon 3 yd pass from Johnson,Grayson (Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick) 8 plays, 60 yards,
TOP 03:26 21 17

2nd 00:20 HDX - Wall,Kobey 23 yd pass from Blice,Jake (Brandenburg,Clay kick) 5 plays, 60 yards, TOP 01:11 21 24

3rd 10:59
HDX - McGee,Brooks 42 yd pass from Blice,Jake (Brandenburg,Clay kick) 4 plays, 55 yards, TOP
01:43 21 31

3rd 06:54 HDX - White,Auvic 3 yd run (Brandenburg,Clay kick), 6 plays, 52 yards, TOP 02:18 21 38



Team Statistics LCS HDX
FIRST DOWNS 16 26
    Rushing 4 12
    Passing 11 12
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 40 219
    Attempts 32 41
    Avg. Per Rush 1.3 5.3
    Rushing TDs 1 2
    Yards Gained 82 237
    Yds. Lost 42 18
NET YARDS Passing 193 319
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 20-31-0 23-30-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.2 10.6
    Avg. / Comp. 9.7 13.9
    TDs 2 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 233 538
    Plays 63 71
    Avg. / Play 3.7 7.6
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 4-20 10-91
PUNTS-YARDS 5-159 2-69
    Avg. / Punt 31.8 34.5
    Net / Punt 26.0 34.5
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-237 7-299
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.3 42.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 40.0 33.7
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-29-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 9.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 7-63-0 4-77-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 9.0 19.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:57 34:03
        1st Quarter 9:12 5:48
        2nd Quarter 8:00 7:00
        3rd Quarter 6:59 8:01
        4th Quarter 1:46 13:14
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 14 5 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 2 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 2-3
        Touchdowns 2-2 1-3
        Field Goals 0-2 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 5-34
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Lyon Hendrix

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Johnson,Grayson 17 26 148 2 0 33 5
Williams,Javarion 1 1 35 0 0 35 0
Barber,Christian 2 4 10 0 0 8 0
Totals 20 31 193 2 0 35 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Buniff,Jacob 12 17 183 1 1 64 0
Blice,Jake 9 11 127 2 0 42 0
DeVero,Carter 2 2 9 0 0 5 0
Totals 23 30 319 3 1 64 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Williams,Javarion 1 26 0 26 1 26 26.0
Williams,Jacobi 11 26 2 24 0 6 2.2
Hall,Keilin 4 10 1 9 0 6 2.3
Jordan,Donovan 3 9 0 9 0 7 3.0
Barber,Christian 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Posey,Tky 2 1 1 0 0 1 0.0
TEAM 3 2 2 0 0 2 0.0
Johnson,Grayson 7 6 36 -30 0 6 -4.3
Totals 32 82 42 40 1 26 1.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
White,Auvic 15 124 1 123 2 57 8.2
Blice,Jake 4 39 1 38 0 17 9.5
Martinez,Rene 5 27 5 22 0 25 4.4
Moore,Zechariah 6 19 3 16 0 7 2.7
Buniff,Jacob 3 15 1 14 0 14 4.7
DeVero,Carter 2 7 5 2 0 7 1.0
Ladd,Hunter 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM 5 4 2 2 0 1 0.4
Totals 41 237 18 219 2 57 5.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Williams,Javarion 8 73 0 33
Traxler,Walker 2 40 0 35
Richardson,Peyton 1 20 0 20
Calhoun,Louis 2 16 0 13
Ellis,Ta'Jon 3 16 1 8
Ayala,Landon 2 13 0 9
Williams,Jacobi 1 8 1 8
Jordan,Donovan 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 186 2 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bruce,Westin 5 97 1 64
McGee,Brooks 6 79 1 42
Wall,Kobey 5 79 1 39
Ladd,Hunter 1 30 0 30
Rainwater,Jayger 4 27 0 11
Kim,Jaedin 1 20 0 20
White,Auvic 1 -1 0 0
Totals 23 331 3 64

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Romero-
Castillo,Jesus 5 159 31.8 45 0 0 0
Totals 5 159 31.8 45 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Gil,Joshua 2 69 34.5 39 0 0 0
Totals 2 69 34.5 39 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Calhoun,Louis 0 0 0 3 57 38 0 0 0
Hall,Keilin 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0
Regina,Richard 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 0 0
Smith-
Lawson,Kerrington 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wooten,Keidrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 7 63 38 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kim,Jaedin 3 29 14 3 60 42 0 0 0
Jones,Jkhari 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Total 3 29 14 4 77 42 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Brandenburg,Clay 1st 11:26 16 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Romero-Castillo,Jesus 4 237 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Brandenburg,Clay 5 217 0 0 43.0
Gil,Joshua 2 82 0 0 41.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Lyon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Crawford, Jr.,Jason 7 — 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Swaim,Austin 3 4 7 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dominique,Rene 4 2 6 2.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Hutto,Jacob 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simon,Kartez 4 2 6 2.0/7 —/— — —/— - — — —
McCrady,Hearsey 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wooten,Keidrick 4 1 5 2.5/6 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Littell,William 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Litton,William 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Regina,Richard 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stubbs,Trampas — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bullard,Riley 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Oscar 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Canada,Kaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Foster,Jaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Dillon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sigman,Sean 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spencer-Cole,Xiyiah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ellis,Ta'Jon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Jabori — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Romero-Castillo,Jesus — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Javarion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Jacobi — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 22 64.0 9.0/19 —/0 — —/— 1-0 1 — 1

Hendrix Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Coulter,Jayvian 3 6 9 1.0/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Johnson,Mason 4 4 8 3.5/18 2.0/15 — —/— - — — —
Laurent,Chandler 3 5 8 1.0/6 1.0/6 — 1/— - — — —
Moody,Jacob 2 4 6 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Doudt,Dylan 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Etheridge,Brooks — 5 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Johnson,Tristian 1 4 5 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - 1 — —
Drost,Jaze 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberson,Jared 2 2 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Jkhari 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maxwell,Ryan 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinney,Nick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spurlock,Sam — 3 3 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — 1
Elrod,Ryan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Waldrop,Garrison — 2 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Dentravious 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandenburg,Clay 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crawford,Kaylan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hightower,Wes 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bruce,Westin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGee,Brooks — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wall,Kobey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Auvic — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 33 42 75.0 10.0/42 5.0/34 1 1/— - 2 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Lyon

Hendrix

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st LCS35 11:21 KO HDX36 07:42 FUMB 8-29 03:39
1st LCS33 07:29 KO HDX0 03:26 TD 10-67 04:03
1st LCS46 01:14 KO HDX0 13:10 TD 7-54 03:04
2nd LCS40 09:25 PUNT HDX0 05:59 TD 8-60 03:26
2nd LCS46 04:27 PUNT HDX45 03:18 DOWNS 4-9 01:09
2nd HDX43 02:46 INT HDX38 01:31 DOWNS 5-5 01:15
2nd LCS27 00:15 KO LCS43 00:00 HALF 3-16 00:15
3rd LCS23 14:56 KO LCS23 12:42 PUNT 4-0 02:14
3rd LCS28 10:54 KO LCS20 09:12 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:42
3rd LCS27 06:46 KO LCS23 05:22 PUNT 3-6 01:24
3rd LCS25 02:27 DOWNS LCS31 01:05 PUNT 3-6 01:22
4th LCS8 04:31 DOWNS LCS22 02:45 PUNT 5-14 01:46

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st HDX46 14:49 KO LCS6 11:26 FG 9-48 03:23
1st HDX36 07:42 FUMB LCS0 07:32 TD 1-64 00:10
1st HDX17 03:24 KO LCS0 01:22 TD 5-83 02:02
2nd HDX10 13:01 KO HDX30 09:25 PUNT 6-13 03:36
2nd HDX9 05:52 KO HDX15 04:27 PUNT 3-6 01:25
2nd HDX45 03:18 DOWNS LCS46 02:46 INT 2-9 00:32
2nd HDX38 01:31 DOWNS LCS0 00:20 TD 5-60 01:11
3rd HDX45 12:42 PUNT LCS0 10:59 TD 4-55 01:43
3rd HDX48 09:12 PUNT LCS0 06:54 TD 6-52 02:18
3rd HDX41 05:22 PUNT LCS25 02:27 DOWNS 7-29 02:55
3rd HDX28 01:05 PUNT LCS8 04:31 DOWNS 19-64 11:34
4th LCS47 02:45 PUNT LCS25 00:00 HALF 5-22 02:45



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Hendrix wins toss and will receive; LCS will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Romero-Castillo,Jesus kickoff 61 yards
to the HDX04 Kim,Jaedin return 42 yards to the HDX46 (Canada,Kaden). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hendrix at 14:49
1st and 10 at HDX46 Hendrix drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at HDX46 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short to White,Auvic caught at HDX37, for 1 yard loss to the HDX45

(Dominique,Rene; Swaim,Austin).
2nd and 11 at HDX45 Shotgun  rush right for 1 yard gain to the HDX46 (Dominique,Rene).
3rd and 10 at HDX46 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete deep right to Wall,Kobey caught at LCS15, for 39 yards to the LCS15, End

Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS15 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short right to Bruce,Westin caught at LCS10, for 8 yards to the LCS07

(Anderson,Oscar).
2nd and 2 at LCS7 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LCS04 (Hutto,Jacob; Swaim,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at LCS4 Shotgun  rush right for 2 yards loss to the LCS06 (Simon,Kartez).
2nd and 6 at LCS6 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass incomplete short left to McGee,Brooks thrown to LCS00 broken up by Johnson,Jabori.
3rd and 6 at LCS6 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 0 yards to the LCS06 (Dominique,Rene).
4th and 6 at LCS6 Brandenburg,Clay field goal attempt from 16 yards GOOD (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin), clock 11:26.
1st and 10 at HDX35 Brandenburg,Clay kickoff 37 yards to the LCS28 Regina,Richard return 7 yards to the LCS35 (Hightower,Wes).

Lyon 0-3 Hendrix

Lyon at 11:21
1st and 10 at LCS35 Lyon drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at LCS35 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LCS41 (Johnson,Tristian).
2nd and 4 at LCS41 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LCS42 (Moody,Jacob).
3rd and 3 at LCS42 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Williams,Javarion caught at LCS45, for 4 yards to the

LCS46 (Doudt,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS46 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HDX48 (Laurent,Chandler).
2nd and 4 at HDX48 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HDX44 (Doudt,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX44 Shotgun  rush middle for 2 yards loss to the HDX46 (Etheridge,Brooks; Waldrop,Garrison).
2nd and 12 at HDX46 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Williams,Javarion caught at HDX46, for 4 yards to the

HDX42 (Doudt,Dylan).
3rd and 8 at HDX42 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Williams,Javarion caught at HDX35, for 6 yards to the

HDX36 fumbled by Williams,Javarion at  forced by Coulter,Jayvian recovered by HDX Laurent,Chandler at HDX36
Laurent,Chandler return 0 yards to the HDX36, End Of Play.

Hendrix at 07:42
1st and 10 at HDX36 Hendrix drive start at 07:42.
1st and 10 at HDX36 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete deep left to Bruce,Westin caught at LCS00, for 64 yards to the LCS00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS3 Brandenburg,Clay kick attempt good (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin).
1st and 10 at HDX35 Gil,Joshua kickoff 32 yards to the LCS33 Regina,Richard return 0 yards to the LCS33, End Of Play.

Lyon 0-10 Hendrix

Lyon at 07:29
1st and 10 at LCS33 Lyon drive start at 07:29.
1st and 10 at LCS33 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Ayala,Landon caught at LCS39, for 9 yards to the LCS42

(Drost,Jaze).
2nd and 1 at LCS42 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush left for 1 yard gain to the LCS43 (Coulter,Jayvian; Johnson,Tristian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS43 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to LCS48 broken up by

Johnson,Tristian.
2nd and 10 at LCS43 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short middle to Williams,Jacobi thrown to LCS42 QB hurried by

Etheridge,Brooks and Spurlock,Sam.
3rd and 10 at LCS43 PENALTY HDX Offside (Doudt,Dylan) 5 yards from LCS43 to LCS48. NO PLAY.
3rd and 5 at LCS48 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Williams,Javarion caught at HDX45, for 7 yards to the

HDX45 (Doudt,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX45 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HDX43 (Spurlock,Sam; Coulter,Jayvian).
2nd and 8 at HDX43 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Williams,Javarion caught at HDX39, for 33 yards to the

HDX10 (Drost,Jaze), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX10 Shotgun  rush middle for 2 yards gain to the HDX08 (Laurent,Chandler).
2nd and 8 at HDX8 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush right for 0 yards to the HDX08 (Johnson,Mason).
3rd and 8 at HDX8 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short to Williams,Jacobi caught at HDX06, for 8 yards to the HDX00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:26, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX3 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick attempt good (H: Johnson,Grayson, LS: Gibson,Christopher).
1st and 10 at LCS35 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kickoff 49 yards to the HDX16 Kim,Jaedin return 1 yard to the HDX17, out of bounds at

HDX17.
Lyon 7-10 Hendrix



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Hendrix at 03:24
1st and 10 at HDX17 Hendrix drive start at 03:24.
1st and 10 at HDX17 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short left to Rainwater,Jayger caught at HDX16, for 11 yards to the HDX28

(Crawford, Jr.,Jason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX28 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short right to Wall,Kobey caught at HDX28, for 8 yards to the HDX36, out of

bounds at HDX36.
2nd and 2 at HDX36 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short right to Bruce,Westin caught at HDX39, for 6 yards to the HDX42

(Stubbs,Trampas; Hutto,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX42 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob rush left for 1 yard gain to the HDX43 (Simon,Kartez).
2nd and 9 at HDX43 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 57 yards gain to the LCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:22, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS3 Brandenburg,Clay kick attempt good (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin).
1st and 10 at HDX35 Brandenburg,Clay kickoff 57 yards to the LCS08 Calhoun,Louis return 38 yards to the LCS46

(Brandenburg,Clay).
Lyon 7-17 Hendrix

Lyon at 01:14
1st and 10 at LCS46 Lyon drive start at 01:14.
1st and 10 at LCS46 Shotgun Hall,Keilin rush right for 2 yards gain to the LCS48 (Johnson,Tristian; Coulter,Jayvian).
2nd and 8 at LCS48 Shotgun Hall,Keilin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HDX46 (Laurent,Chandler).
3rd and 2 at HDX46 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Williams,Javarion caught at HDX49, for 1 yard to the

HDX45 (Maxwell,Ryan).
Lyon 7-17 Hendrix

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 1 at HDX45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 1 at HDX45 Shotgun Posey,Tky rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HDX44 (Laurent,Chandler; Etheridge,Brooks), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX44 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Ayala,Landon caught at HDX40, for 4 yards to the HDX40

(Drost,Jaze).
2nd and 6 at HDX40 Shotgun Hall,Keilin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the HDX41 (Waldrop,Garrison; Etheridge,Brooks).
3rd and 7 at HDX41 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Ayala,Landon thrown to HDX32 broken up by Drost,Jaze

PENALTY HDX Pass Interference (Drost,Jaze) 15 yards from HDX41 to HDX26, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HDX26 Shotgun Williams,Javarion rush right for 26 yards gain to the HDX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX3 PENALTY LCS False Start (Phifer,Kohen) 5 yards from HDX03 to HDX08. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at HDX8 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick attempt good (H: Johnson,Grayson, LS: Gibson,Christopher).
1st and 10 at LCS35 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kickoff 62 yards to the HDX03 Kim,Jaedin return 28 yards to the HDX31 (Allen,Caleb)

PENALTY HDX Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from HDX20 to HDX10.
1st and 10 at LCS35 HDX ball on HDX10.

Lyon 14-17 Hendrix

Hendrix at 13:01
1st and 10 at HDX10 Hendrix drive start at 13:01.
1st and 10 at HDX10 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass incomplete short right to Bruce,Westin thrown to HDX20.
2nd and 10 at HDX10 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob rush middle for 1 yard loss to the HDX09 (Wooten,Keidrick).
3rd and 11 at HDX9 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete deep left to Bruce,Westin caught at HDX42, for 91 yards to the LCS00

TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 12:02 PENALTY HDX Holding 8 yards from HDX16 to HDX08.
3rd and 12 at HDX8 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short to McGee,Brooks caught at HDX21, for 13 yards to the HDX21

(Hendrix), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX21 Shotgun White,Auvic rush for 9 yards gain to the HDX30 (Wooten,Keidrick).
2nd and 1 at HDX30 Shotgun White,Auvic rush for 0 yards to the HDX30 (Wooten,Keidrick).
3rd and 1 at HDX30 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass incomplete short to Bruce,Westin thrown to HDX40.
4th and 1 at HDX30 Gil,Joshua punt 30 yards to the LCS40.

Lyon at 09:25
1st and 10 at LCS40 Lyon drive start at 09:25.
1st and 10 at LCS40 Shotgun Posey,Tky rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LCS39 (Johnson,Mason; Roberson,Jared).
2nd and 11 at LCS39 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson rush right for 6 yards gain to the LCS45 (Johnson,Mason).
3rd and 5 at LCS45 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Ellis,Ta'Jon caught at LCS50, for 5 yards to the LCS50

(Maxwell,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS50 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to HDX49.
2nd and 10 at LCS50 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Traxler,Walker caught at HDX45, for 5 yards to the HDX45

(Woods,Dentravious).
3rd and 5 at HDX45 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to  caught at HDX41, for 7 yards to the HDX38

(Coulter,Jayvian), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX38 Shotgun Williams,Javarion pass complete deep to Traxler,Walker caught at HDX03, for 35 yards to the HDX03

(Woods,Dentravious), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at HDX3 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short right to Ellis,Ta'Jon for 3 yards to the HDX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:59.
1st and 10 at HDX3 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kick attempt good (H: Johnson,Grayson, LS: Gibson,Christopher).



1st and 10 at LCS35 Romero-Castillo,Jesus kickoff 65 yards to the HDX00 Jones,Jkhari return 45 yards to the HDX45 (Romero-
Castillo,Jesus) PENALTY HDX Illegal Block in Back 8 yards from HDX17 to HDX09.

1st and 10 at LCS35 HDX ball on HDX9.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lyon 21-17 Hendrix

Hendrix at 05:52
1st and 10 at HDX9 Hendrix drive start at 05:52.
1st and 10 at HDX9 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short right to McGee,Brooks caught at HDX10, for 1 yard to the HDX10

(Crawford, Jr.,Jason).
2nd and 9 at HDX10 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass incomplete deep left to Bruce,Westin thrown to HDX32.
3rd and 9 at HDX10 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short left to Wall,Kobey caught at HDX10, for 5 yards to the HDX15

(Hutto,Jacob).
4th and 4 at HDX15 Gil,Joshua punt 39 yards to the LCS46, out of bounds at LCS46.

Lyon at 04:27
1st and 10 at LCS46 Lyon drive start at 04:27.
1st and 10 at LCS46 Shotgun Jordan,Donovan rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HDX47 (Laurent,Chandler; Etheridge,Brooks).
2nd and 3 at HDX47 Shotgun Jordan,Donovan rush left for 2 yards gain to the HDX45 (Coulter,Jayvian; Etheridge,Brooks).
3rd and 1 at HDX45 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short to Jordan,Donovan thrown to HDX46.
4th and 1 at HDX45 Shotgun Jordan,Donovan rush middle for 0 yards to the HDX45 (Laurent,Chandler; Coulter,Jayvian), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Hendrix at 03:18
1st and 10 at HDX45 Hendrix drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at HDX45 PENALTY HDX False Start  5 yards from HDX45 to HDX40. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at HDX40 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob rush left for 14 yards gain to the LCS46 (), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at LCS46 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass intercepted by Wooten,Keidrick at HDX43 Wooten,Keidrick return 0 yards to the

HDX43.

Lyon at 02:46
1st and 10 at HDX43 Lyon drive start at 02:46.
1st and 10 at HDX43 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short middle to Richardson,Peyton caught at HDX25, for 20 yards to

the HDX23 (McKinney,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX23 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson sacked for loss of 5 yards to the HDX28 (Johnson,Tristian, Johnson,Mason).
2nd and 15 at HDX28 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson rush right for 2 yards loss to the HDX30 (Coulter,Jayvian), out of bounds PENALTY

LCS Holding declined.
3rd and 17 at HDX30 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to HDX15.
4th and 17 at HDX30 Timeout Lyon, clock 01:37.
4th and 17 at HDX30 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson sacked for loss of 8 yards to the HDX38 (Moody,Jacob, Johnson,Mason), TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Hendrix at 01:31
1st and 10 at HDX38 Hendrix drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at HDX38 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete deep middle to Kim,Jaedin caught at LCS42, for 20 yards to the LCS42, out

of bounds at LCS42, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS42 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass incomplete short thrown to LCS32 PENALTY HDX Holding 10 yards from LCS40 to

LCS50.
1st and 18 at LCS50 Shotgun Buniff,Jacob pass complete short left to McGee,Brooks caught at LCS41, for 9 yards to the LCS41, out of

bounds at LCS41.
2nd and 9 at LCS41 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short left to McGee,Brooks caught at LCS35, for 6 yards to the LCS35, End Of

Play.
3rd and 3 at LCS35 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short middle to Bruce,Westin caught at LCS23, for 12 yards to the LCS23, End

Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS23 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete deep left to Wall,Kobey caught at LCS01, for 23 yards to the LCS00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS3 Brandenburg,Clay kick attempt good (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin).
1st and 10 at HDX35 Gil,Joshua kickoff 50 yards to the LCS15 Calhoun,Louis return 12 yards to the LCS27 (McKinney,Nick).

Lyon 21-24 Hendrix

Lyon at 00:15
1st and 10 at LCS27 Lyon drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at LCS27 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Calhoun,Louis caught at LCS26, for 3 yards to the LCS30

(Jones,Jkhari).
2nd and 7 at LCS30 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short middle to Calhoun,Louis caught at LCS43, for 13 yards to the

LCS43 (Maxwell,Ryan; Roberson,Jared), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS43 Timeout Lyon, clock 00:01.
1st and 10 at LCS43 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Jordan,Donovan thrown to LCS46.
2nd and 10 at LCS43 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lyon 21-24 Hendrix



 
Start of 2nd Half

LCS will receive; HDX will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Brandenburg,Clay kickoff 41 yards to the LCS24
Hall,Keilin return for loss of 1 yard to the LCS23 (Roberson,Jared). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Lyon at 14:56
1st and 10 at LCS23 Lyon drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at LCS23 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass complete short left to Williams,Javarion caught at LCS38, for 16 yards to the

LCS39 (Moody,Jacob; Spurlock,Sam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS39 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 0 yards to the LCS39, End Of Play PENALTY LCS False Start 5 yards from

LCS39 to LCS34. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at LCS34 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 2 yards loss to the LCS32 (Johnson,Mason).
2nd and 17 at LCS32 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson sacked for loss of 9 yards to the LCS23 (Johnson,Mason).
3rd and 26 at LCS23 Shotgun Lyon rush middle for 0 yards to the LCS23, End Of Play.
4th and 26 at LCS23 Romero-Castillo,Jesus punt 34 yards to the HDX43 Kim,Jaedin return 2 yards to the HDX45 (Green,Dillon;

Regina,Richard).

Hendrix at 12:42
1st and 10 at HDX45 Hendrix drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at HDX45 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 6 yards gain to the LCS49 (Litton,William; Swaim,Austin).
2nd and 4 at LCS49 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 1 yard loss to the LCS50 (Dominique,Rene; Swaim,Austin).
3rd and 5 at LCS50 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short left to McGee,Brooks caught at LCS44, for 8 yards to the LCS42

(Swaim,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS42 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete deep left to McGee,Brooks caught at LCS15, for 42 yards to the LCS00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:59, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS3 Brandenburg,Clay kick attempt good (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin).
1st and 10 at HDX35 Brandenburg,Clay kickoff 37 yards to the LCS28 Smith-Lawson,Kerrington return 0 yards to the LCS28

(Roberson,Jared).
Lyon 21-31 Hendrix

Lyon at 10:54
1st and 10 at LCS28 Lyon drive start at 10:54.
1st and 10 at LCS28 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush middle for 0 yards to the LCS28 (Johnson,Tristian; Johnson,Mason).
2nd and 10 at LCS28 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short left to Ayala,Landon thrown to LCS35.
3rd and 10 at LCS28 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson sacked for loss of 8 yards to the LCS20 (Laurent,Chandler, Moody,Jacob).
4th and 18 at LCS20 Romero-Castillo,Jesus punt 45 yards to the HDX35 Kim,Jaedin return 13 yards to the HDX48 (Regina,Richard).

Hendrix at 09:12
1st and 10 at HDX48 Hendrix drive start at 09:12.
1st and 10 at HDX48 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 4 yards gain to the LCS48 (Regina,Richard).
2nd and 6 at LCS48 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short right to Bruce,Westin caught at LCS43, for 7 yards to the LCS41

(Littell,William; Spencer-Cole,Xiyiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS41 Shotgun Blice,Jake rush middle for 11 yards gain to the LCS30 (Swaim,Austin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS30 Shotgun Blice,Jake rush middle for 17 yards gain to the LCS13 (Littell,William; Hutto,Jacob), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS13 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 10 yards gain to the LCS03 (Crawford, Jr.,Jason), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at LCS3 Timeout Lyon, clock 06:58.
1st and 3 at LCS3 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LCS00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:54.
1st and 10 at LCS3 Brandenburg,Clay kick attempt good (H: Smith,Beau, LS: Stites,Gavin).
1st and 10 at HDX35 Brandenburg,Clay kickoff 45 yards to the LCS20 Calhoun,Louis return 7 yards to the LCS27 (Jones,Jkhari;

Crawford,Kaylan).
Lyon 21-38 Hendrix

Lyon at 06:46
1st and 10 at LCS27 Lyon drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at LCS27 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to LCS34.
2nd and 10 at LCS27 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson sacked for loss of 4 yards to the LCS23 (Spurlock,Sam, Laurent,Chandler).
3rd and 14 at LCS23 Shotgun Johnson,Grayson pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to LCS38.
4th and 14 at LCS23 Romero-Castillo,Jesus punt 23 yards to the LCS00 Kim,Jaedin return for loss of 49 yards to the PENALTY HDX

Holding 10 yards from LCS49 to HDX41.
4th and 14 at LCS23 HDX ball on HDX41.

Hendrix at 05:22
1st and 10 at HDX41 Hendrix drive start at 05:22.
1st and 10 at HDX41 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short left to Rainwater,Jayger caught at HDX41, for 5 yards loss to the HDX36,

End Of Play PENALTY HDX Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from HDX41 to HDX31.
1st and 20 at HDX31 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short to Ladd,Hunter caught at HDX40, for 30 yards to the LCS39 (), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS39 Shotgun Blice,Jake rush left for 11 yards gain to the LCS28 (Littell,William), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS28 Shotgun Blice,Jake rush for 1 yard loss to the LCS29 (Litton,William).



2nd and 11 at LCS29 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass complete short right to Wall,Kobey for 4 yards to the LCS25 (Hutto,Jacob).
3rd and 7 at LCS25 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass incomplete short left to McGee,Brooks thrown to LCS15.
4th and 7 at LCS25 Shotgun Blice,Jake pass incomplete short thrown to LCS22 QB hurried by Litton,William, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Lyon at 02:27
1st and 10 at LCS25 Lyon drive start at 02:27.
2nd and 6 at LCS29 Timeout Lyon, clock 02:27.
1st and 10 at LCS25 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush right for 4 yards gain to the LCS29 (Coulter,Jayvian; Moody,Jacob).
2nd and 6 at LCS29 Shotgun Barber,Christian pass incomplete short middle to Williams,Javarion thrown to LCS38.
3rd and 6 at LCS29 Shotgun Barber,Christian rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LCS31 (Moody,Jacob).
4th and 4 at LCS31 Romero-Castillo,Jesus punt 41 yards to the HDX28, out of bounds at HDX28.

Hendrix at 01:05
1st and 10 at HDX28 Hendrix drive start at 01:05.
1st and 10 at HDX28 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 9 yards gain to the HDX37 (Crawford, Jr.,Jason).
2nd and 1 at HDX37 Shotgun  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HDX38 (Dominique,Rene), 1ST DOWN.

Lyon 21-38 Hendrix

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at HDX38 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at HDX38 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 10 yards gain to the HDX48 (McCrady,Hearsey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HDX48 Shotgun  rush left for 1 yard gain to the HDX49 (Crawford, Jr.,Jason).
2nd and 9 at HDX49 Shotgun DeVero,Carter pass complete short left to Rainwater,Jayger caught at HDX50, for 4 yards to the LCS47

(Littell,William).
3rd and 5 at LCS47 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 4 yards gain to the LCS43 (Crawford, Jr.,Jason).
4th and 1 at LCS43 Shotgun White,Auvic rush right for 6 yards gain to the LCS37 (McCrady,Hearsey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS37 Shotgun White,Auvic rush middle for 3 yards gain to the LCS34 (Crawford, Jr.,Jason).
2nd and 7 at LCS34 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush left for 0 yards to the LCS34 (Simon,Kartez).
3rd and 7 at LCS34 Shotgun DeVero,Carter rush middle for 7 yards gain to the LCS27 (McCrady,Hearsey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS27 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush right for 6 yards gain to the LCS21 (Spencer-Cole,Xiyiah; Stubbs,Trampas)

PENALTY HDX Holding 10 yards from LCS27 to LCS37. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at LCS37 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush middle for 5 yards gain to the LCS32 (Bullard,Riley).
2nd and 15 at LCS32 Shotgun DeVero,Carter pass complete short right to Rainwater,Jayger caught at LCS32, for 5 yards to the LCS27

(Stubbs,Trampas; Simon,Kartez).
3rd and 10 at LCS27 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush middle for 6 yards gain to the LCS21 (Bullard,Riley).
4th and 4 at LCS21 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush right for 7 yards gain to the LCS14 (Hutto,Jacob), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY LCS UNS:

Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Littell,William) 7 yards from LCS14 to LCS07, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at LCS7 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LCS06 (McCrady,Hearsey) PENALTY LCS Personal

Foul 3 yards from LCS06 to LCS03, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at LCS3 Timeout Lyon, clock 06:47.
1st and 3 at LCS3 Shotgun Ladd,Hunter rush right for 2 yards gain to the LCS01 (McCrady,Hearsey; Simon,Kartez).
2nd and 1 at LCS1 Shotgun Moore,Zechariah rush middle for 3 yards loss to the LCS04 (Wooten,Keidrick; Stubbs,Trampas).
3rd and 4 at LCS4 Timeout Hendrix, clock 05:23.
3rd and 4 at LCS4 Shotgun  rush middle for 1 yard gain to the LCS03 (Sigman,Sean).
4th and 3 at LCS3 Shotgun DeVero,Carter rush middle for 5 yards loss to the LCS08 (Simon,Kartez), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Lyon at 04:31
1st and 10 at LCS8 Lyon drive start at 04:31.
1st and 10 at LCS8 Shotgun Hall,Keilin rush right for 2 yards gain to the LCS10 (Elrod,Ryan; Doudt,Dylan).
2nd and 8 at LCS10 Shotgun Barber,Christian pass complete short right to Ellis,Ta'Jon caught at LCS18, for 8 yards to the LCS18

(Drost,Jaze), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS18 Shotgun Williams,Jacobi rush left for 2 yards gain to the LCS20 (McKinney,Nick; Elrod,Ryan).
2nd and 8 at LCS20 Shotgun Barber,Christian pass complete short left to Williams,Javarion caught at LCS22, for 2 yards to the LCS22

(Jones,Jkhari).
3rd and 6 at LCS22 Shotgun Barber,Christian pass incomplete short right to Williams,Javarion thrown to LCS28 broken up by

Doudt,Dylan.
4th and 6 at LCS22 Romero-Castillo,Jesus punt 39 yards to the HDX39 Kim,Jaedin return 14 yards to the LCS47, out of bounds at

LCS47.

Hendrix at 02:45
1st and 10 at LCS47 Hendrix drive start at 02:45.
1st and 10 at LCS47 Shotgun Martinez,Rene rush right for 2 yards loss to the LCS49 (Dominique,Rene).
2nd and 12 at LCS49 Shotgun Martinez,Rene rush right for 25 yards gain to the LCS24 (Swaim,Austin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at LCS24 Shotgun Martinez,Rene rush left for 3 yards loss to the LCS27 (Wooten,Keidrick).
2nd and 13 at LCS27 Shotgun Martinez,Rene rush middle for 2 yards gain to the LCS25 (Foster,Jaden).
3rd and 11 at LCS25 Shotgun Martinez,Rene rush middle for 0 yards to the LCS25 (Litton,William).
4th and 11 at LCS25 End of game, clock 00:00.

Lyon 21-38 Hendrix


